505028583 07/31/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5075333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UDO SCHMIDT	10/03/2017
CHRISTOPHER KOHL	09/09/2017
JIAWEN ZHOU	08/18/2017
THOMAS FRUH	08/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARLANXEO DEUTSCHLAND GMBH
Street Address:	ALTE HEERSTR. 2
City:	DORMAGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	41540

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15548269

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)809-1054

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

412 809 2225 Phone:

Email: ipmail@lanxess.com

LANXESS CORPORATION **Correspondent Name:** 111 RIDC PARK WEST DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15275-1112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P001 00862USPCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA J DINKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Linda J Dinkins/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=P001_00862USPCT_signed_Assignments_073118#page1.tif source=P001 00862USPCT signed Assignments 073118#page2.tif source=P001_00862USPCT_signed_Assignments_073118#page3.tif

source=P001_00862USPCT_signed_Assignments_073118#page4.tif source=P001_00862USPCT_signed_Assignments_073118#page5.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS <u>Udo SCHMIDT, Christopher KOHL, Jiawen ZHOU and Thomas FRUH</u>
have invented certain improvements in <u>COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING NBR-BASED</u>

<u>MICROGELS</u> as described in a patent application identified in the United States Patent Office as follows:

Serial No.:

15/548,269

Filled:

August 2, 2017 and

Altomey's Docket No.:

P001 00862USPCT: and

application identified in the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) as follows:

Serial No.:

PCT/EP2016/050082

Filed:

January 5, 2016

WHEREAS, ARLANXEO Deutschland GmbH, of Dormagen, Germany, 41540, a corporation of Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all improvements, and patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and in accordance with the obligations in their employment contracts with ARLANXEO Deutschland GmbH, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ARLANXEO Deutschland GmbH, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by us during the period of our employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in this or any foreign country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ARLANXEO Deutschland GmbH, as assignee of the entire interest.

P001 00862USPCT

We further agree, without any payment by ARLANXEO Deutschland GmbH, other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said ARLANXEO Deutschland GmbH, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

1. BloSdewidt	03,40, 17 Date	1. Udo SCHMIDT
2	Date	2. Christopher KOH
3	Date	3. Jiawen ZHOU
4	Date	4. Thomas FRUH

P001 00862USPCT

We further agree, without any payment by ARLANXEO Deutschland GmbH, other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said ARLANXEO Deutschland GmbH, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested, testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

1	Date	1. Udo SCHMIDT
2. C. Kohl	9.9.12017 Date	2. Christopher KOHI
3	Date	3. Jiawen ZHOU
4	Date	4. Thomas FRUH

P001 00862USPCT

We further agree, without any payment by ARLANXEO Deutschland GmbH, other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said ARLANXEO Deutschland GmbH, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested, testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

1	Date	1. Udo SCHMIDT
2	Date	2. Christopher KOHL
3. <u>J. Elon</u>	<u>(& 0.0.7017</u> Date	3. Jiawen ZHOU
4		4. Thomas FRUH

We further agree, without any payment by ARLANXEO Deutschland GmbH, other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said ARLANXEO Deutschland GmbH, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested, testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

1,	Date	1. Udo SCHMIDT
2	Date	2. Christopher KOHL
3	Date	3. Jiawen ZHOU
1 Thomas Fire	<u>Zo/7-09-2/</u> Date	4. Thomas FRUH

PATENT REEL: 046511 FRAME: 0837

RECORDED: 07/31/2018